IE,IW[QJ Proposals Submitted to External Sponsors by College and Department
February, 2016 (FY16)

University Totals: Number of Proposals 16 Amount Requested $11,186,893 Indirect Requested $1,548,878

PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME FUNDS REQUESTED INDIRECT REQUESTED
College of Education and Behavioral Sciences
Psychology
Redifer Jenni Applying the Science of Misinformation CorrectionasaT  Association for Psychological Scie $15,000 $0
DEPARTMENT TOTALS:: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT $15,000 $0

COLLEGE TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $15,000
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PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME FUNDS REQUESTED INDIRECT REQUESTED

College of Health and Human Services

Nursing

Main Eve Western Kentucky University: Advanced Education Nursi HRSA $272,574 $9,040
DEPARTMENT TOTALS:: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT $272,574 $9,040
Social Work

May Dean WKU PCWCP 2016-17 EKU $9,191 $836
May Dean TRC - University Training Center Eastern Kentucky University $238,574 $21,689
DEPARTMENT TOTALS:: NUMBER: 2 DOLLAR AMOUNT $247,765 $22,525

COLLEGE TOTALS: NUMBER: 3 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $520,339 $31,565
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PROJECT TITLE

AGENCY NAME

FUNDS REQUESTED

INDIRECT REQUESTED

Ogden College of Science and Engineering

AMS

Aly Shahnaz
DEPARTMENT TOTALS::
Biology

Ashley Noah
DEPARTMENT TOTALS::
Chemistry

Cao Yan
Rathnayake Hemali
DEPARTMENT TOTALS::
Engineering

Campbell Warren
DEPARTMENT TOTALS::

Geography & Geology

Mahmood Rezaul

DEPARTMENT TOTALS::

Physics/Astronomy
Er Ali

DEPARTMENT TOTALS::

Psychological Sciences

Lickenbrock Diane

DEPARTMENT TOTALS::
COLLEGE TOTALS:

Student-Centered Outdoor Learning Environment

NUMBER: 1

Sympathetic regulation of inflammation from sleep fragm

NUMBER: 1

High efficiency separation of char/ash from oxygen-carrie
RII Track-2 FEC: Collaborative Research and Educationa

NUMBER: 2

Strategies for Reducing Stormwater Utility Fees for Airpo
NUMBER: 1

Midwest Climate, Water Resources, Energy, and Transpor

NUMBER: 1

Collaborative Research: Investigating the laser scribed an

NUMBER: 1

Developmental Pathways to School Readiness in the Cont

NUMBER: 1
NUMBER: 8

Honda Foundation $26,645
DOLLAR AMOUNT $26,645
NIH $400,803
DOLLAR AMOUNT $400,803
Bettergy Corporation $59,708
NSF $5,166,999
DOLLAR AMOUNT $5,226,707
The Cadmus Group, Inc. $20,989
DOLLAR AMOUNT $20,989
NOAA $3,484,527
DOLLAR AMOUNT $3,484,527
NSF $189,311
DOLLAR AMOUNT $189,311
NIH $413,492
DOLLAR AMOUNT $413,492

DOLLAR AMOUNT:

$9,762,474

$0
$0

$100,803
$100,803

$17,660
$594,123
$611,783

$6,208
$6,208

$579,398
$579,398

$42,438
$42,438

$113,492
$113,492
$1,454,122
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PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME FUNDS REQUESTED INDIRECT REQUESTED

Other Programs, Units, Centers, Etc.

Educational Enhancement Programs

Sales Martha WKU TRIO Talent Search - Barren & Simpson Counties U.S. Department of Education $240,000 $17,111
Sales Martha WKU TRIO Talent Search - Warren County U.S. Department of Education $240,000 $17,333
Sales Martha WKU TRIO Talent Search - Surrounding Counties U.S. Department of Education $394,080 $28,747
DEPARTMENT TOTALS:: NUMBER: 3 DOLLAR AMOUNT $874,080 $63,191

COLLEGE TOTALS: NUMBER: 3 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $874,080 $63,191
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PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME FUNDS REQUESTED INDIRECT REQUESTED

Potter College of Arts & Letters

English
Otto Peggy Western Kentucky University Writing Project - KY National Writing Project/US DoED $15,000 $0
DEPARTMENT TOTALS:: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT $15,000 $0

COLLEGE TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $15,000

Wednesday, March 30, 2016 Page 5 of 5



