

## WKU Proposals Submitted to External Sponsors by College and Department February, 2016 (FY16)

University Totals: Number of Proposals 16 Amount Requested \$11,186,893 Indirect Requested \$1,548,878

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED	INDIRECT REQUESTED		
College of Ed	College of Education and Behavioral Sciences						
<b>Psychology</b>							
Redifer	Jenni	Applying the Science of Misinformation Correction as a T	Association for Psychological Scie	\$15,000	\$0		
DEPARTMEN	T TOTALS::	NUMBER: 1	DOLLAR AMO	OUNT \$15,000	\$0		
COLLEGE TOTAL	LS:	NUMBER: 1	DOLLAR AMO	UNT: \$15,000	\$0		

Wednesday, March 30, 2016 Page 1 of 5

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED	INDIRECT REQUESTED
College of I	Health and H	uman Services			
Nursing					
Main	Eve	Western Kentucky University: Advanced Education Nursi	HRSA	\$272,574	\$9,040
DEPARTM	ENT TOTALS::	NUMBER: 1	DOLLAR AMOU	JNT \$272,574	\$9,040
Social Wo	ork				
May	Dean	WKU PCWCP 2016-17	EKU	\$9,191	\$836
May	Dean	TRC - University Training Center	Eastern Kentucky University	\$238,574	\$21,689
DEPARTM	ENT TOTALS::	NUMBER: 2	DOLLAR AMOU	JNT \$247,765	\$22,525
COLLEGE TOT	TALS:	NUMBER: 3	DOLLAR AMOU	NT: \$520,339	\$31,565

Wednesday, March 30, 2016

	PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME FU	INDS REQUESTED	INDIRECT REQUESTED
Ogden College of Sc	ience and Engineering			
AMS				
Aly Shahna	z Student-Centered Outdoor Learning Environment	Honda Foundation	\$26,645	\$0
DEPARTMENT TOTAL	S:: NUMBER: 1	DOLLAR AMOUN	\$26,645	\$0
Biology				
Ashley Noah	Sympathetic regulation of inflammation from sleep fragm	NIH	\$400,803	\$100,803
DEPARTMENT TOTAL	S:: NUMBER: 1	DOLLAR AMOUN	\$400,803	\$100,803
Chemistry				
Cao Yan	High efficiency separation of char/ash from oxygen-carrie	Bettergy Corporation	\$59,708	\$17,660
Rathnayake Hemali	RII Track-2 FEC: Collaborative Research and Educationa	NSF	\$5,166,999	\$594,123
DEPARTMENT TOTAL	S:: NUMBER: 2	DOLLAR AMOUN	\$5,226,707	\$611,783
Engineering				
Campbell Warren	Strategies for Reducing Stormwater Utility Fees for Airpo	The Cadmus Group, Inc.	\$20,989	\$6,208
DEPARTMENT TOTAL	S:: NUMBER: 1	DOLLAR AMOUN	\$20,989	\$6,208
Geography & Geolo	gy			
Mahmood Rezaul	Midwest Climate, Water Resources, Energy, and Transpor	NOAA	\$3,484,527	\$579,398
DEPARTMENT TOTAL	S:: NUMBER: 1	DOLLAR AMOUN	\$3,484,527	\$579,398
Physics/Astronomy				
Er Ali	Collaborative Research: Investigating the laser scribed an	NSF	\$189,311	\$42,438
DEPARTMENT TOTAL	S:: NUMBER: 1	DOLLAR AMOUN	\$189,311	\$42,438
Psychological Science	es			
Lickenbrock Diane	Developmental Pathways to School Readiness in the Cont	NIH	\$413,492	\$113,492
DEPARTMENT TOTAL	S:: NUMBER: 1	DOLLAR AMOUN	Г \$413,492	\$113,492
COLLEGE TOTALS:	NUMBER: 8	DOLLAR AMOUNT	: \$9,762,474	\$1,454,122

Page 3 of 5

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME I	TUNDS REQUESTED	INDIRECT REQUESTED	
Other Progr	Other Programs, Units, Centers, Etc.					
Education	nal Enhancemo	ent Programs				
Sales	Martha	WKU TRIO Talent Search - Barren & Simpson Counties	U.S. Department of Education	\$240,000	\$17,111	
Sales	Martha	WKU TRIO Talent Search - Warren County	U.S. Department of Education	\$240,000	\$17,333	
Sales	Martha	WKU TRIO Talent Search - Surrounding Counties	U.S. Department of Education	\$394,080	\$28,747	
DEPARTMENT TOTALS::		NUMBER: 3	DOLLAR AMOU	NT \$874,080	\$63,191	
COLLEGE TOTALS:		NUMBER: 3	DOLLAR AMOUN	TT: \$874,080	\$63,191	

Wednesday, March 30, 2016

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED	INDIRECT REQUESTED	
Potter Colle	Potter College of Arts & Letters					
<b>English</b>						
Otto	Peggy	Western Kentucky University Writing Project - KY	National Writing Project/US DoED	\$15,000	\$0	
DEPARTM	ENT TOTALS::	NUMBER: 1	DOLLAR AMO	UNT \$15,000	\$0	
COLLEGE TO	TALS:	NUMBER: 1	DOLLAR AMOU	NT: \$15,000	\$0	

Wednesday, March 30, 2016